AC IN
OPTIONS
ENCLOSURE
WITH DRY RUN
AND SURGE
PROTECTION 3
8
2
4
1
0
3
8
2
4
2
0
3
8
3
4
1
0
3
8
3
4
1
1
3
8
4
4
1
0
3
8
4
4
2
0
3
8
4
4
3
0
3
8
4
6
1
0
3
8
4
6
2
0
3
8
4
6
3
0
3
8
4
6
4
0
3
8
5
5
5
0
3
8
5
5
6
0
3
8
5
5
7
0
3
8
5
8
0
0
3
8
5
8
1
0
3
8
5
8
2
0
3
8
5
8
3
0
3
8
4
7
1
0
3
8
4
7
2
0
3
8
4
7
3
0
3
8
4
7
4
0
3
8
4
9
1
0
3
8
4
9
2
0
3
8
4
9
3
0
3
8
4
9
4
0
3
8
4
9
5
0
3
8
4
9
6
0
3
8
4
9
7
0
3
8
4
9
8
0
3
8
5
4
4
0
3
8
5
4
5
0
3
8
5
4
6
0
3
8
5
4
7
0
3
8
5
4
8
0
3
8
5
4
9
0
3
8
5
5
0
0
3
8
5
5
1
0
3
8
5
5
2
0
3
8
5
5
3
0
3
8
5
5
4
0
3
8
5
5
5
0
BASE UNIT
2
8
2
4
1
0
2
8
2
4
2
0
2
8
3
4
1
0
2
8
3
4
1
1
2
8
4
4
1
0
2
8
4
4
2
0
2
8
4
4
3
0
2
8
4
6
1
0
2
8
4
6
2
0
2
8
4
6
3
0
2
8
4
6
4
0
2
8
5
5
5
0
2
8
5
5
6
0
2
8
5
5
7
0
2
8
5
8
0
0
2
8
5
8
1
0
2
8
5
8
2
0
2
8
5
8
3
0
2
8
4
7
1
0
2
8
4
7
2
0
2
8
4
7
3
0
2
8
4
7
4
0
2
8
4
9
1
0
2
8
4
9
2
0
2
8
4
9
3
0
2
8
4
9
4
0
2
8
4
9
5
0
2
8
4
9
6
0
2
8
4
9
7
0
2
8
4
9
8
0
2
8
5
4
4
0
2
8
5
4
5
0
2
8
5
4
6
0
2
8
5
4
7
0
2
8
5
4
8
0
2
8
5
4
9
0
2
8
5
5
0
0
2
8
5
5
1
0
2
8
5
5
2
0
2
8
5
5
3
0
2
8
5
5
4
0
2
8
5
5
5
0
0.37kW ● ● ● ● ●
0.55kW ● ● ● ● ●
0.75kW ● ● ● ●
1.1kW ● ●
1.5kW
2.2kW
0.37kW ● ● ● ● ●
0.55kW ● ● ● ● ●
0.75kW ● ● ● ●
1.1kW ● ● ● ●
1.5kW ● ●
2.2kW ● ●
3.0kW ● ●
3.7kW ● ●
DC INPUT 90-450V DC 90-700V
MIDI RANGE - A
640X320X300mm
17KG
PV OR AC
IP54 METAL ENCLOSURE
230VAC 400V AC
MIDI RANGE
520X320X300mm
13KG
PV
SWAN - 28XXXX
IP54 METAL ENCLOSURE
230VAC 400VAC
PV OR AC
IP54 METAL ENCLOSURE
400VAC
DC INPUT 90-450V DC 90-700VDC INPUT 60-450V
400Vac
50Hz
THREE
PHASE
MINI RANGE
400x250x250mm
9.5kg
PV
#28XXXX
IP54 METAL ENCLOSURE
DC INPUT - 60-150V
PLUG & PLAY RANGE
304x260x150mm
3.2kg
230Vac
50Hz
SINGLE
PHASE
PV
DC INPUT 60-150V
SWAN ELECTRIC SMART PUMP DRIVES SELECTION CHART 230928-R0
 INPUT
OPTION + #28XXXX 230V AC 400V AC 230V AC
#28XXXX
IP65 PLASTIC ENCLOSURE
PFC FRONT END INCLUDED PFC FRONT END INCLUDED
MINI RANGE - A
640X250X250mm
13kg